FORM PTO-1595 RE 09-23-	2004 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER		
. (Rev. 6-93)			
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$			
To the Honorable Commissioner or 102842	ginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):		
1) Harald Kuhn (2/20/02)	Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft		
2) Rene Stein (2/28/02)	Internal Address: ZT GG VM		
3) Johannes Voelkl (2/25/02)	Street Address: Postfach 22 16 34		
4) Wolfgang Zintl (2/28/02)	City: <u>München</u>		
(Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached) Yes ⊠No	State: Germany		
3. Nature of conveyance:	ZIP: <u>80506</u>		
 ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name 			
	Additional name(s) & address (es) attached □Yes ⊠No		
Execution Date: see above.			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/042,099	6,723,166		
Additional numbers attached □ Yes ⊠No	m		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved		
Name: Lerner and Greenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4\$		
Street Address: P.O. Box 2480			
City: <u>Hollywood</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
State: <u>FL</u>	8. Deposit account number:		
ZIP: <u>33022</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document	information is true and correct and any attached copy .		
LAURENCE A. GREENBERG REG. NO. 29,308	September 17, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	2		
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, HARALD KUHN, RENE STEIN, JOHANNES VOELKL and WOLFGANG ZINTL, residing respectively at ERLANGEN, ROETTENBACH, ERLANGEN and ERLANGEN, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

SEED CRYSTAL HOLDER WITH LATERAL MOUNT FOR AN SIC SEED CRYSTAL

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at MÜNCHEN, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:

(LS)

(LS)

(LS)

(LS)

Date: <u>20.02.02</u>

Date: Feb. 28. 200,

Date: Feb 25,2002

Date Feb. 28. 2002

PATENT GESAMT SEITEN 06 REEL: 015797 FRAME: 0125

GR 99 P 3460

*

CERTIFICATION OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that	this correspondence is beir	ng deposited with the	United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first			
class mail in an enve	elope addressed to the U.S	i. Patent and Tradema	ark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4,			
Office on the date of	nown below.	gion, b.C. 20231 of la	acsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark			
	WW		September 17, 2004			
	Signature	L.	Date			
IN THE UNITE	D STATES PATEN	T AND TRADE	MARK OFFICE			
Patent No.	: 6,723,166		Confirmation No: 6904			
Applicant	: Harald Kuhr					
Issued	: April 20, 200)4				
Art Unit	: 1765					
Examiner	: Matthew A.					
Title	: Seed Crysta	Seed Crystal Holder with Lateral Mount for an SIC Seed Crystal				
Docket No.	: GR 99 P 34	60	· · · · · ·			
Reel/Frame	: 015038/086	0				
Record. Date	: March 5, 20	04				
Customer No.	: 24131					
	ļ	Request for Co	prrection CPR/THIMP22 III 22			
U.S. Patent and	d Trademark Office					
	ision, Box Assignm	ents, CG-4				
	Davis HWY, Suite					
Washington, D.			and the second se			
			61 P3			
Sir:						

On March 5, 2004 applicants submitted a Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595) for the above-indicated patent.

The Notice of Recordation contains two errors. The correct name of the third assignor is: **Voelki, Johannes** and not as recorded Vielki, Johannes.

Please also correct the name of the fourth assignor. The correct name is: **Zintl, Wolfgang** and not as listed Zint<u>i</u>, Wolfgang.

We are enclosing herewith a new Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595) and a copy of the original filed documents.

Respectfully sub nitted. For Appleants

Lerner and Greenberg, P.A. Post Office Box 2480 Hollywood, FL 33022-2480 Tel: (954) 925-1100 Fax: (954) 925-1101/kf LAURENCE A. GREENBERG REG. NO. 29.308



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 26, 2004

PTAS



LERNER AND GREENBERG RALPH E. LOCHER P.O. BOX 2480 HOLLYWOOD, FL 33022

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/05/2004

REEL/FRAME: 015038/0860 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: KUHN, HARALD	DOC DATE: 02/20/2002
ASSIGNOR: STEIN, RENE	DOC DATE: 02/28/2002
ASSIGNOR: VIELKI, JOHANNES	DOC DATE: 02/25/2002
ASSIGNOR: ZINTI, WOLFGANG	DOC DATE: 02/28/2002

ASSIGNEE: SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT POSTFACH 22 16 34 ZT GG VM MUNCHEN, FED REP GERMANY 80506

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

015038/0860 PAGE 2

.

SERIAL NUMBER: 10042099FILING DATE: 01/07/2002PATENT NUMBER: 6723166ISSUE DATE: 04/20/2004TITLE: SEED CRYSTAL HOLDER WITH LATERAL MOUNT FOR AN SIC SEED CRYSTAL

JEFFREY OLSEN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

FORM FTO-1595	RECOF 03-0	9-2004 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)			Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		687665	~ ~	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Con	missioner for Patents: Please r		cuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party	/ (ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party (ies):	
1) Harald Kuhn		Name: Siemens A	Aktiengesellschaft	
2) Rene Stein		Internal Address: Z		
3) Johannes Voelkl				
		Street Address: <u>Postfach 22 16 34</u>		
	4) Wolfgang Zintl		City: <u>München</u>	
(Additional name(s) of conveying p 3. Nature of conveyance:		State: <u>Germany</u>		
 Nature of conveyance: Assignment 	Merger	ZIP: <u>80506</u>		
Security Agreement	□ Change of Name		dress (es) attached ⊡Yes ⊠No	
□ Other				
Execution Date: February February 28, 2002 for 2 a 2002 for 3.				
4. Application number(s) or p	eatent number(s):	······		
If this document is being filed	l together with a new applie	cation, the execution date	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	/F1 -5	
10/042,099			HA M	
 4. Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/042,099 Additional numbers attached □ Yes 	⊠No		NC 7	
5. Name and address of part correspondence concerning mailed:	y to whom	6. Total number of appli	ications and patents impolved:	
Name: Lerner and Green	berg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	4\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2	2480	Enclosed		
City: Hollywood		□ Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account	
State: <u>FL</u>		8. Deposit account number:		
ZIP: <u>33022</u>				
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account) THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	DONOTUSE			
	cument	nformation is true and con	Tect and any attached copy is March 2, 2004	
Name of Person Signin	g The s	Signature	Date	
To	al number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and doc	ument:	
004 LMUELLER 00000009 10042099	Commission P.O.	ith required cover sheet in ent Recordation Services oner for Patents Box 1450 VA 22313-1450	nformation to:	
	<i>?</i>		PATENT	
RECORDED: 09/22/20	04	REEL: 0	15797 FRAME: 0129	